
 
 
 

 
BULK SAMPLE INFORMATION 

 
The following table summarizes diamond results to date from the CH-6 kimberlite.    

 
SUMMARY OF BULK AND MINI-BULK SAMPLE RESULTS FROM THE CH-6 KIMBERLITE  

Batch 

 

Sample 

Weight 

(dry 

tonnes) 

Numbers of Diamonds According to Sieve Size 

Classification (mm) 
Total 

 

Carats 

(+0.85 

mm) 

Grade 

(cpt) 

(+0.85 

mm) 

Carats 

(+1.18 

mm) 

Grade 

(cpt) 

(+1.18 

mm) 
+0.85 

-1.18 

+1.18 

-1.70 

+1.70 

-2.36 

+2.36 

-3.35 

+3.35 

-4.75 
+4.75 

A 213.8 2967 3233 1436 595 139 34 8404 578.75 2.71 538.66 2.52 

B 8.34 222 135 60 26 3 1 447 21.74 2.61 18.85 2.26 

TOTAL 2013 222.1 3189 3368 1496 621 142 35 8851 600.49 2.70  557.51 2.51 

C 

PENDING IN 

EARLY 2014 

182.1                   
  

2010 Mini-

bulk* 
13.77 137 216 108 51 10 1 523 40.04 2.91 37.97 2.75 

*The CH-6 mini-bulk sample was processed by DMS and diamond recovery was completed at the SRC,  results were reported on December 6, 2010 
 


