

BULK SAMPLE INFORMATION

The following table summarizes diamond results to date from the CH-6 kimberlite.

SUMMARY OF BULK AND MINI-BULK SAMPLE RESULTS FROM THE CH-6 KIMBERLITE

Batch	Sample Weight (dry tonnes)	Numbers of Diamonds According to Sieve Size Classification (mm)						Total	Carats (+0.85	Grade (cpt)	Carats	Grade (cpt)
		+0.85 -1.18	+1.18 -1.70	+1.70 -2.36	+2.36 -3.35	+3.35 -4.75	+4.75		(+0.85 mm)	(+0.85 mm)	(+1.18 mm)	(+1.18 mm)
Α	213.8	2967	3233	1436	595	139	34	8404	578.75	2.71	538.66	2.52
В	8.34	222	135	60	26	3	1	447	21.74	2.61	18.85	2.26
TOTAL 2013	222.1	3189	3368	1496	621	142	35	8851	600.49	2.70	557.51	2.51
C PENDING IN EARLY 2014	182.1											
2010 Mini- bulk*	13.77	137	216	108	51	10	1	523	40.04	2.91	37.97	2.75

*The CH-6 mini-bulk sample was processed by DMS and diamond recovery was completed at the SRC, results were reported on December 6, 2010